1	State of Arkansas									
2	86th General Assembly									
3	Regular Session, 2007 HR 1026									
4										
5	By: Representative Burris									
6										
7										
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION									
9	COMMENDING JOSH BREWER ON BEING SELECTED A									
10	NATIONAL FINALIST FOR THE HIGH SCHOOL HEISMAN									
11	AWARD.									
12										
13	Subtitle									
14	COMMENDING JOSH BREWER ON BEING SELECTED									
15	A NATIONAL FINALIST FOR THE HIGH SCHOOL									
16	HEISMAN AWARD.									
17										
18										
19	WHEREAS, the Wendy's High School Heisman Trophy is awarded annually;									
20	and									
21										
22	WHEREAS, the Wendy's High School Heisman Program honors young men and									
23	women who demonstrate a commitment to academic achievement, community									
24	service, and athletic accomplishments; and									
25										
26	WHEREAS, the Wendy's High School Heisman Trophy is awarded to one (1)									
27	male and one (1) female chosen from thousands of nominees nationwide; and									
28										
29	WHEREAS, the National Awards Program was created by Wendy's, the									
30	National Association of Secondary School Principals, and the Downtown									
31	Athletic Club in New York City; and									
32										
33	WHEREAS, approximately fifteen thousand (15,000) students were									
34	nominated for the 2006 Wendy's High School Heisman Award; and									
35										
36	WHEREAS, Josh is one (1) of one hundred two (102) State Award Winners									

1	nationwide; and
2	
3	WHEREAS, Josh Brewer was one (1) of the twelve (12) finalists selected
4	to travel to New York City, where he received a one-thousand-dollar monetary
5	award for Lake Hamilton High School in his name; and
6	
7	WHEREAS, Josh is ranked sixth-ranked student (6th) in his class of two
8	hundred seventy-three (273) with a 4.05 grade point average on a 4.0 scale;
9	and
10	
11	WHEREAS, Josh has been active in several student organizations
12	including Student Council, Senior Advisory Committee, National Honor Society
13	National Spanish Honor Society, Beta Club, and Fellowship of Christian
14	Athletes; and
15	
16	WHEREAS, Josh has given to his community by serving on the Malvern
17	National Bank Student Advisory Board Committee, participating in Leadership
18	Hot Springs Class IX, by volunteering in his church, by serving as a page for
19	State Representative Michael Burris, and by serving as a volunteer for the
20	Malvern Brickfest; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, Josh's athletic accomplishments including numerous victories
23	and record breaking performances in cross country, track and field, and
24	swimming.
25	
26	NOW THEREFORE,
27	BE IT RESOLVED BY HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE OF THE EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL
28	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
29	
30	THAT the House of Representatives of the Eighty-Sixth General Assembly
31	of the State of Arkansas commends Josh Brewer, Lake Hamilton High School, as
32	a 2006 Wendy's High School Heisman National Finalist, one (1) of twelve (12)
33	students in the entire nation to be honored for achievements in academics,
34	athletics, and community service.
35	

36

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption of this resolution, the Clerk

HR1026

1	of the Hou	ıse shal	l provide	a (сору	to	Josh	Brewer,	2006	Wendy's	High	School
2	Heisman na	ational	finalist.									
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31												
32												
33												
34												
35												
36												